007992 Redhawk -32- State 1
Quail Ridge / Morrow Field
Lea County, New Mexico
Operated by Mitchell Energy Corporation
Historical Production Through July 1997 With Projection

AP! 30-025-31888
Location L-32-19S-34E

Monthly Monthly Cum. Monthly Monthly Cum.
Qil Prod. Qil Prod. Oil Prod. Gas Prod. Gas Prod. Gas Prod.
Date Hist. Bbl Proj. Bbl Bbl Hist. Mcf Proj. Mcf Mcf
Jan-96 204 27,157 11,969 933,690
Feb-96 137 27,294 9,783 943,473
Mar-96 205 27,499 13,282 956,755
Apr-96 152 27,651 11,304 968,059
May-86 146 27,797 10,534 978,593
Jun-96 88 27,885 9,440 988,033
Jul-96 87 27,972 7,634 995,667
Aug-96 138 28,110 10,627 1,006,294
Sep-96 115 28,225 7,655 1,013,949
Oct-96 111 28,336 8,130 1,022,079
Nov-96 110 28,446 8,149 1,030,228
Dec-96 113 28,559 ___ 6398 1,036,626
1,606 114,905
Jan-97 35 28,594 6,565 . 1,043,191
Feb-97 31 28,625 6,259 1,049,450
Mar-97 57 28,682 3,933 1,053,383
Apr-97 53 28,735 7,658 1,061,041
May-97 212 28,947 11,559 1,072,600
Jun-97 47 28,994 10,320 1,082,920
Jul-97 54 29,048 7,418 1,090,338
Aug-97 0 34 29,082 0 4,204 1,094 542
Sep-97 0 31 29,113 0 3,973 1,098,515
Oct-97 0 28 29,142 0 3,754 1,102,269
Nov-97 0 26 29,168 0 3,548 1,105,817
Dec-97 -0 24 29,192 0 3,352 1,109,169
489 144 53,712 18,831
Jan-98 0] 22 29,213 0 3,168 1,112,337
Feb-98 0 20 29,233 0 2,994 1,115,331
Mar-98 0 18 29,252 0 2,829 1,118,159
Apr-98 0 17 29,268 0 2,673 1,120,833
May-98 0 15 29,284 0 2,526 1,123,359
Jun-98 0 14 29,298 0 2,387 1,125,746
Jul-98 0 13 29,310 0 2,256 1,128,001
Aug-98 0 12 29,322 0 2,132 1,130,133
Sep-98 0 11 29,333 0 2,014 1,132,147
Oct-98 0 10 29,342 0 1,903 1,134,050
Nov-98 0 4 29,347 0 884 1,134,934
Dec-98 0 0 29,347 0 0 1,134,934
0 155 0 25,765
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